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DONE AND EXECUTED this 16 day of January, 2018 by a majority of the Virginia Gas and Oil
Board.

c'hairman,

Bradley C. Lambert

DONE AND PERFORMED this 16 day of January, 2018 by Order of the Virginia Gas and Oil
Board.

Rick Cooper
Principal Executive to the
staff, Virginia Gas and Oil Board

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF RUSSELL

Acknowledged on this j '&day of,YAn~, ZOI'K, personally before me a notary public
in and for the Commonwealth of Virginia, appeared Bradley C. Lambert, being duly sworn did
depose and say that he is the Chairman of the Virginia Gas and Oil Board and appeared Rick
Cooper, being duly sworn did depose and say that he is Principal Executive to the staff of the
Virginia Gas and Oil Board, that they executed the same and was authorized to do so.

My Commission expires: July 31, 2021

Sarah Jessee CjAper, Notary Public
262946 Vn I 1 I I n g N

4b~. 'OTARY '~$ ,
PUBLIC

REG. ¹262946:"*:MY COMMISSION:
*

=

'
le III le

'age

Number 5.



I2O l 8 I'60 I 419

BEFORE THE VIRGINIA GAS AND OIL BOARD

PETITIONER: CNX Gas Company LLC DIVISION OF GAS AND OIL

DOCKET NO: VGOB 09-0317-2490-03

RELIEF SOUGHT: (1) DISBURSEIIIIENT FROM ESCROW REGARDING TRACT(S) A portion of 3B (2) AND
AUTHORIZATION FOR DIRECT PAYMENT OF ROYALTIES (3) AND DISMISSAL OF COAL OWNERS
PURSUANT TO CODE OF VIRGINIA SECTION 45.1-361.22:2.

HEARING DATE: On June 16, 2015, the Virginia Gas and Oil Board, on its own motion, granted the Director of
the Division of Gas and Oil the authority to process coal owner dismissal disbursements that
have no pending deficiencies or issues. Code of Virginia Section 45.1-361.22:2. Effective
date: July 1, 2015.

DRILLING UNIT: AV135

TAZEWELL COUNTY, VIRGINIA

PETITION FOR ORDER OF DISBURSEMENT OF ESCROW FUNDS

1.Petitioner and its counsel

Petitioner is CNX Gas Company LLC, PO Box 570, Pounding Mill, VA 24637, (276)596-5075.
Petitioner's counsel is Mark A. Swartz, Hillard & Swartz, LLP, 122 Capital Street, Suite 201,
Charleston, WV 25301.

2. Relief Sought

(1) the disbursement of escrowed funds heretofore deposited with the Board's Escrow Agent,
attributable to a portion of Tract 3B, as depicted upon the annexed table; and (2) authorization to
begin paying royalties directly to Carols Jean Jackson.

3. Legal Authority

Va. Code Ann. IJ 45.1-361.1et seq., 4 VAC 25-160-140., and relevant Virginia Gas and Oil
Board Orders ("Board" ) heretofore promulgated pursuant to law.

4. Type of Well(s)

Coalbed Methane

5. Factual basis for relief requested

Page Number 6.
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a. Carols Jean Jackson is the gas claimants in a portion of Tr. 3B. As such Carole Jean Jackson
is entitled to 100% of the CBM royalties attributable to their gas claims that are now in escrow
and as may be hereafter payable. See Va. Code Ann. g 45.1-361.22:2.A.
b. That CNX Gas Company LLC has previously given the notice(s) required by tJ 45.1-361.22:2.A
to all conflicting coal claimants identified in the above referenced pooling Order and any
supplemental Orders pertaining thereto.
c. That when the Board granted Petitioner's Miscellaneous Petition in VGOB 09-0317-2490-01, it

dismissed the coal claimant(s) Coal Creek Coal Company as a Respondent to these
proceedings. Accordingly, Island Creek Coal Company was not provided further notice under ()
45.1-361.19and 22 of the headng set on this Petition.
d. That a detailed accounting in accordance with the applicable provisions of tJ 45.1-361.22is
submitted herewith and identified as Exhibit J.
e. That an Exhibit identified as Table 1 is annexed hereto, and it specifies how the disbursement
(s) is to be calculated and paid by the escrow agent.
f. 'That Va. Code Ann. () 45.1-36'l.22:2.A.further provides that the Operator shall pay such
royalties as may hereafter be payable directly to the gas claimant Carole Jean Jackson and shall
not escrow same. See Exhibit EE annexed hereto.

6. Attestation

The foregoing Petition to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief is true and correct.

Page Number 7.
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Exhlhlt E
Unit AV-135

Docket ¹VGOB094isty-2490-03
List of Conflicting Owners/Claimants that require escrow

(47.51 Acre Unit)

Acres In Unit

HK20 I 8 PBO I 483

Inlerestin
Unit

Tract ¹SB.1.62acres

COAL OWNERSHIP

(I) Cost Creek Coal Company, Tr.l
P.O. Box323
Tazewet, VA 24651
(A/ex P. McG/oth/in 180Acre Trad/

OIL 8 GAS OWNERSHIP

1.82 acres 3.8308'/

Lizzie Johnson Estate
(a.k.a. - Clarence Jackson, et al.)
/I t.50Acre Trsci)

(1) Avery Johnson Heirs, Devisees,
Successors, or Assigns

1.82 acres 3.8308M

WWA¹idsvit not received

(a) Joyce Ann Hocks
5113Montrose
Fort Worth, TX 76114

0.0607 acres 0.1277ork
1/30 of 1.82acres

Unioestshie

(c) Sam Johnscrl
Address I/nknown

0.0607 acl'es
1/30 of 1.82acres

0 1277ok

(5) Bertha B.Tedrow tielrs, Devlsees,
Successors or Assigns

(c) AveW Johnson Heirs, Devlsees,
Successors, or Assigns

Wg/A/Frdsv¹ not mceivsd

(c.1) Joyce Ann Hucks
51 'I3 hlcnlrose
Fort Worth, TX 76114

0.0114 acres
1/160 of 1.82acres

0 0239oa

(h) Vlrgie Jackson Heirs, Devlsess,
Successors ol'ssigns

(h.1) Berne Mae Hsnsley Heirs, Devlsees,
Successors or Assigns

WWAIEdavit not received

(h.1.2) Bellnda Keene
5820 Slate Creek Rd

Grundy, VA 24614

ws/A/ffdsvg not nmafved

0.0002 acres
1/9600 of 1.82acres

0.0004'/

(h.1.4) Jimmy Hsnsley
PO Box 633
Hurley, VA 24620

WWA//Mavft not recsfved

(h.1.6) Danny Hensley

PO Box 152
Fall Branch, TN 37656

0.0002 acres
1/9600 of 1.82acres

0.0002 acres
1/9600 of 1.82acres

0.0004M

0.0004oA

0) Anna Marie Bfankenshlp Heirs, Dsvlsees,
Successors or Assigns

Page 1 of 4 12/1 8/201 7
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Exhibit E
Unit AV-1 35

Docket ¹VGOB09.0317-2490.03
List of Conflicting Owners/Claimants that require escrow

(47.61 Acre Unit)

Acres in Unit

exzo I 8 PGO I 484

lntsmst In
Unit

Wg/A/Ildavh not nlcaived

(L1) Kimberly Dawn Rife
23343 Harbor Light Girds
Abingdon, VA 24211

0.0004 acres
1/4800 of 1.82acres

0.0008%

W9/A/fide vil not race/ved

(1.2) Sharrl Leigh Blankenship
22626 Green Spring Road
Abingdon, VA 24211

0.0004 acres
1/4800 of 1.82acres

0 0008r%%d

(i.3) Robert Dale Blanksnshlp Heirs, Devisees, Pre-deceased Son
Successors or Assigns

Un/oosteb/e

(i.3.1) Seine Hope Blenksnship
Address Unknown

I/nloasteble

0.0002 acres
1/9600 of 1.82acres

0.0004%

(1.32) Babble Lynn Blankenshlp
Address Un/mown

0.0002 acres
1/9600 of 1.82acres

0.0004r%%d

Wg/Af/rdavtt not reeeiwed (28f 1 W9 with old address on/y)

(1.4) Donald Eugene Jackson
405 W. Cottage Grove Rd, Apl 117
Cottage Grove, Wl 53527

(1.5) Bema Mse Hensley Heirs, Devlsees,
Successors or Assigns

0.0011 acres
1/1 600 of 1.82acres

0.0024%

W9/A/fide vh not resolved

(1.52) Begnds Keene
5820 Slate Creek Rd
Grundy, VA 24614

Wg/ANidsvd not mcafvsd

0.0008 acres
1/2400 of 1.82acres

0.0016'/o

(1.5.4) Jimmy Hensley
PO Box 633
Hurley, VA 24620

Wg/A/Frdevit not reeeivwt

0.0008 acres
1/2400 of 1.82acres

0.0016%

(1.5.6) Danny Hensley
PO Box 152
Fall Branch, TN 37656

0.0008 acres 0 0016o%%d

1/2400 of 1.82arxes

(1.6) Clarence Edward Jackson Heirs, Devlsees,
Successors or Assigns

(i.6.1) Gladys Jackson Heirs, Devlsees,
Successors or Assigns

Wg/Afddavtt not resoled

(1.6.1.3) Doris Sekzer
7175 N. Mitre Ave

Fresno, CA 93722

0.0004 acres
1/4800 of 1.82acres

0 0008e%%d,

(1.7) Anna Marie Blsnkenship Heirs, Devisees,
Successors or Assigns

Wb'Aidavh not received (2¹ff Wg w/th o/d address on/y)

(1.6) Donald Eugene Jackson
405 W. Cottage Grove Rd, Apt 117

Cottage Grove, Wl 53527

0.0046 acres
1/400 of 1.82acres

Page 2 of 4

0.0096%

12/1 8/201 7
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Unit AV-135

Docket SVGOB 09.0317-2490.03
List of Conf gating Owners/Claimants thai require escrow

(47.61 Acre Unit)

Acres in Unit

I20 I 8 P601485

interest in
Unit

(6) Virgie Jackson Heirs, Devisees,
Successors or Assigns

(e) Bema Mse Hensley Heirs, Devlsees,
Succssso/s or'sslglls

Wg/A/rrdsvit not mcsived

(a.2) Segnds Kesne
5820 Slate Creek Rd

Grundy, VA 24614

Wg/A/gdavft riot nlcsfvod

0.0061 acres
1/300 of 1.82acres

0.0128%

(a.4) Jimmy Hensley
PO BoX 633
Hurley, VA 24620

O.OO6i acres
1/300 of 1.82acres

0.0128%

Wginfrrdevit not recelvmi

(a.a) Danny Hensiey
PO Box 152
Fell Branch, TN 37656

0.0061 acres
1/300 of 1.82acres

0.0128%

(b) Clarence Edward Jackson Heirs, Devisees,
Successors or Assigns

(b.1) Gladys Jackson Heirs, Devisees,
Succssscm ol'/Nlg/w

Wg/Adidavg noi received

(b.1.4} Doris Sebzer
7176 N. Mitre Ave

Fresno, CA 93722

0.0020 acres
1/900 of 1.82acres

0.0043%

WBIAIyrifevii riot race/vad

(b.1.6) Garland Marsolsls
1425 Flat Shoals Rd SE
Conyars, GA 30013

0.0020 acres
1/900 of 1.82acres

0.0043%

(e) Vems L. Owens Heirs, Devisees,
Success/vs or Ass/gns

(e.1) Bema Mae Hensley Heirs, Devlsees,
Successors or Assigns

Wg/AIFrdavit not received

(e.1.2) Bslinda Keene
5820 Slate Creek Rd
Grundy, VA 24614

HWABkrovg noi mcatvad

0.0015 acres
1/1200 of 1.82acres

0.0032%

(e.1.4) Jimmy Hensley
PO Box 633
Hu/ley, VA 24620

WBIAIBdavit not mcelvad

0.0015 ecms 0.0032%
1/1200 of 1.82acres

(e.1.6) Denny Hensiey
PO Box 152
Fall Branch, TN 37656

0.0015 acres
1/1200 of 1.82acres

0.0032%

(f) Anna Marie Blankenship Heirs, Devisees,
Successors or Assigns

Page 3 of 4 12/1 8/2017
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Exhibit E
Unit AV-135

Docket ¹VGOB094I317-24904t3
List ot Contgcling Owners/Claimants that require escrow

(4T.51 Acre Unit)

Acres in Unit

I 20 I 8 P|) 0 I 486

Interestin
Unit

W9/ANdsv/t not nlcslvlnf

(f.l.l) Klmbedy Dawn Rife
23343 Harbor Ught Girds
Ablngdon, VA 24211

Wy/ANdevit not received

0.0030 acres
1/600 of 1.82acres

0 0064%

(f.1.2) Sherrl Leigh Blenkenshlp
22626 Green Spring Road
Ablngdon, VA 24211

0.0030 acres
1/600 of 1.82acres

0.0084%

(f.1.3) Robert Dele Blsnkenship Heirs, Devisees Pre-deceased Son
Scccessols cr Assigns

Unioceteble

(f.1.3.1)Saline Hope Slankenshlp
Address Unknown

I/n/ocateb/e

0.0015 acres 0.0032%
1/1200 of 1.82acres

(f.1.3.2)Bobble Lynn Blankenshlp
Address Unknown

0.0015 acres
1/1200 of 1.82acres

0.0032%

TOTAL
CONFLICTS.'creage

in Unit 0.1787
Percentage of Unit 0 3760%

Page 4 of 4 12/1 8/2017
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Exh/bit EE 8K2018 P601487
Unit AV.135

Docket ¹VGOB094I3(7-24904I3
L/st of Respondents with Royalty Spgt Agreements/Court Orders/H 92058

(47.51 Acre Unit)

Acres In Unit

Interest In

Unit
Percent

of Escrow

yrsc/ ¹2.6.27 ecms

COAL OWNERSNIP

(I) Mary Huffmsn, et al.
(Herman.Huffman He/rs /,63f.53 sc. trectJ

8.27 acres 17.4069%v

(Coal below TI//er 6eem exe. P3J

(a) Mary A. Huffmen

P. O. Box 926
Rlchkxnds, VA 24841

0.45 acres
13/240 of 8.27 acres

0.9429% n/s

(b) James W. Huffman

c/o MaryA. Huffman

P. O. Box 926
Rlchlands, VA 24641

(c) Jacob H. 6 Dana Huffman, gi

2213 Carolina Ave., SW
Roanoke, VA 24014

0.45 acres
13/240 of 8.27 acres

0.45 acres
13/240 of 8.27 acres

0 9429% n/a

0.9429% n/s

(d) A6R Holdings, Inc.

(d.1) Anna Egzabslh Byrd Kei3or
36 Locust St.
Wading River, NY 11792

0.22 acres
13/480 of 8.27 acres

0.4714% n/e

(d.2) Randal Wayne WhEe, Jr.
647 Tang lewocd Dr.
Glade Spring, VA 24340

(e) MMM, Inc.

(e.t) Reserve Coal Properdes
10545 Riverside Dr.

Oakwood, VA 24831

0.22 acres
13/480 of 8.27 sores

8.48 acres
47/60 of 8.27 acres

0.4714% nla

13.6354'/

(PJ Seam On/y)

(I) Mary Huffman 6 James W. Herman, Jr., et al.
(Herman-Huffmsn Heim 1,031.53ee. traelJ

8.27 acres 17.4069%

(a) James W. Herman Jr. Heirs, Devisess,
Successors or Assigns (47/420)
(In/crest devised equal/7 to James W Herman III snd June/han H Herman)

(s.1) James W. Herman, gl

1205 Medley Vsgsy Rd.
Tszeweg, VA 24651

(s.2) Jonathan H. Herman
2727 Mountain V/ew

Bluefield, VA 24701

0.46 acres
47/840 of 8.27 acres

046 acres
471840 of 8.27 acres

0.9740% n/e

0.9740% n/s

(b) S. Laird Herman Heirs, Dsvisees,
Successors or Assigns (47/420)

(0.1) The Estate of Samuel L Herman
John Marlinkosky, Administrator
965 Dusty Rock Rd., NW

Riner, VA 24149

(c) BeNe H St Clair

104 Dial Rock Rd.
N. Tazeweg, VA 24630

(d) The Estate of Minn/e E. Herman, Inc.
cyo Begie H. St.Clair
P. O. Box 631
Tszeweg, VA 24651

0.93 acres
47/420 of 8.27 acres

0.93 acres
47/420 of 8.27 acres

0.93 acres
47/420 of 8.27 acres

Page I of 9

1.9479% n/a

1.9479% n/a

1.9479% n/e
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Exhibit EE 9K20 I 8 P60 I 488
Unit AV-135

Docket SVGOB 094I317-24904I3
List of Respondents with Royalty Spgt Agreamsnts/Court Orders/HB2058

(47.51 Acre Unit)

Asrss In Unit

Interest In

Unit
Percent

of Escrow

(e) Evelyn H. Herman Heirs, Devbees,
Successors of Assigns

0.46 acres
47/840 of 32.50 acres

(e.l) James W. Herman, lg

1206 Medley Vegey Rd.
Tszewe3, VA 24651
(Inhedfed en sddidonai inleresl gom his lerner, e/nng whh whet he already awned )

0.9740% n/a

0.48 acres
47/840 at 32.50acres

(e.2) Jonathan H. IL Pstdcb Herman
2727 Mountain View

Blustleld, VA 24701
(Inner/red sn additional In/areal smn his terser, a/ong with what he already owned )

0 9740% n/e

(f) James W. Herman, gl 0.93 acres 1.9479% nia
1206 Medley Vs3sy Rd. 47/420 of 8.27 acres
Tszeweg, VA 24651
(Inhsrded an addd/ons/47/480 interest Irom his /alber, a/cng with whet he e/ready owned.)

0.93 acres
47/420 of 8.27 sores

(g) Jonathan H. & Palride Herman
2727 Mountain View

Bluefield, VA 24701
(Inherited en addilional 47/480 inrsre el hom his /alber, a/ong with whar he a/reedy owned )

1.9479%

(h) Mary A. Huffman
P. O. Box 926
Rlchlands, VA 24841
(L/fe Estate)

(I) James W. Huffman
c/n Mary A. Huffman

P. O. Box 928
Richlsnds, VA 24641

0.45 sass
13/240 of 8.27 acres

0.45 acres
13/240 nf 8.27 acres

0.9429% n/e

0.9429% n/e

(j) Jacob H. & Dana Hugman,gi
2213 Cerogne Ave., SW
Roanoke, VA 24014

0.45 acres
13/240 of 8.27 acres

0.9429%

(k) Af R Holdings, Inc.

(k.1) Anna E9zabeth Byrd Ksigor
36 Locust St.
Wading River, NY 11792

0.22 acres
13/480 nf 8.27 acres

0.4714'/o n/e

(k.2) Randal Wayne Iiyhils, Jr.
547 Tang lewood Dr.

Glade Spring, VA 24340

0.22 scree
13/480 of 8.27 acres

0.4714% nie

Note: Per A proem vnl effsriivs 7/I/20 I 0 s/I parries have agreed io divide lhe rove/iy into 4 equal shares, with I share
divided berieen Rsndaii White, Jr, end Anna errd While The /ieciions/in/eros//ivied above re/iec/s owneiship.

OIL IL GAB OWNERSNIP

(1) CNX Gas Company LLC

PO Box 643830
Piasburgh, PA 15264-3830
(previous/y Reserve Coal Pmpenles Company)

8.27 acme

Acreage
Percentage

8.2700

17.4069%

17,4069yo

Tract 83A. 5.30 acres

COAL OWNERSHIP

(1) Coal Creek Coal Campeny, Tr.1
P.O. Bax 323
Tszewe0, VA 24851
(Alex P. McGlolhlin 180Awe Tiact)

5.30 sores 11 1555o& nia

Page 2 of 9 12/I 8/201 7
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Exh/bit EE I20 I 8 Pl|0 l 489
Ung AV-135

Docket ¹VGOB094317-24904/3
List of Respondents with Royalty Spgt Agreements/Court Orders/H 82058

(47$( Acre Una)

Acres In Unit
interest In

Unit
Percent

of Escrow

OIL & GAS OWNERSHIP

(1) Mary Huffman, et al.
(30Acre Tract)

5.30 acres 11.1555%

(s) Mary Huffman
P. O. Box 926
Rlchlsnds, VA 24641
(Life Estate)

1.77 acres
I/3 of 5.30 acres

3.7185'yo nle

(b) James W. Huffman
r/o MaryA. Huffman

P. O. Box 926
Rlohlends, VA 24641

1.18 scree
2/9 of 5.30 acres

24790% nle

(c) Jacob H. 8 Dana Huffman, gi

P.O. Box 9
McGuady, KY 40153

1.18 acres
2/9 of 5.30 acres

2.4790% nla

(d) A&R Holdings, Inc.

(d.l) Anna E8zabelh Byrd Kei5or
36 Locust St.
Wading River, NY 11792

0.59 acres
I/O of 5.30acres

1.2395%%uo nla

(d.2) Rendal Wayne While, Jr.
547 Tanglewood Dr.
Glade Spring, VA 24340

0.69 acres
I/9 of 5.30acres

1.2395% nla

Acreage
Percentage

5.3000
11.1555'yo

Treat ¹3B.1.82acres

COAL OWNERSHIP

(I) Coal Creek Coal Company, Tr.l
P.O. Box 323
Tazswe5, VA 24651
(A/ex P. McGiothlin 180Awe Tree/)

OIL & GAS OWNERSHIP

1.82 acres 3.8308'/o nla

Lizzie Johnson Estate
(s.k.s. - Clarence Jackson, st el.)
(11.50Asm Tree/)

1.82 acres 3.8308%

The /reer/onal /nterez/s below have been ad/us/ed to reflect current ownership as e rosa// of ongoing Due Di/lgence
e/ror/o end receip/ ol documentation from /ooirs

(I) Avery Johnson Heirs, Devlsees,
Successors, or Assigns

(b) Betty Lou Garrison Stump
317 Sylvan Avenue
Lancaster, OH 43130

0.0607 acres
I/30 of 1.82acres

0.1277oh nls

(2) Acis Johnson Heirs, Dsvlsses,
Successom or Assigns

(a) Dorothy S. Barnss
407 W. Main St
Fletcher, OH 4S326

0.0280 acres
1/70 of 1.82acres

0.0547/o nla

(0) Pansy Johnson He/rs, Devisses,
Successors or Assigns

(b.t) Amends Johnson
398 Road Ridge Turnpike
Raven, VA 24639

0.0260 acres
I/70 of 1.82acres

Page 3 of 9

0.0547'/o n/a
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8K20 I 8 P80 l 490
Unit AV.135

Docket 6VGOB 09-0317-24904I3
List of Respondents with Royalty Spgt Agreements/Court Orders/HB2058

(47.61 Acre Unh)

Acres In Unit

interest In

Unit

Percent
of Escrow

(c) Calvin Johnson
356 Road Ridge Turnpike
Raven, WV 24639

0.0260 acres
I/70 of 1.82acres

0.0547% n/s

(d) Evelyn Rose
17078 Green Acres Dr

Sidney, OH 45365

(s) Melvin Johnson
PO Box 152
Raven, VA 24639

0.0260 acres
I/70 of 1.82acres

0.0260 acres
I//0 of 1.82acres

0.0547% n/a

0.0547% n/s

(fl Sharon Gall Hess
PO Box 577
Raven, VA 24639

0.0260 acres
I/70 of 1.82acres

0.0547% n/e

(g) Betty Jane Shelton
VCCW, Box I
Goochland, VA 23063

0.0260 acres
I/70 of 1.82acres

0.0547% n/a

(3) Allen Johnson Heirs, Devlsees,
Successors or Assigns

(a) Dorothy Gearheart De-Armon Heirs, Dsvissss,
Successors or Assigns

(a.l) Michael Shane De-Armon

c/o Jeenetls Williams

5217 110th St
Jacksonvige, FL 32244

0.1820 sores
I/10 of I.S2 acres

0.3831% n/a

(4) Arvel Johnson Heirs, Devlsees,
Successors or Assigns

(a) Brenda Fsy Stone
694 Fgndock Ct
Nashvige, TN 37217

0.0910 acres
I/20 of 1.82acres

0.1915% n/e

(b) Wanda Gey Smith

527 Rsdslone Dr, Ung 23
Bristol, TN 37620.2980

0.0910 acres
I/20 of 1.82 acres

0 tg15% n/s

(5) Bertha B.Tedrow Heirs, Oevisees,
Successors or Assigns

(a) Elsie Rugedge Heirs, Oevlsees,
Successors or Assigns

(s.l) Edward Randag Rutledge
333 Bernard St
Hungngton, WV 25704

0.0114 acres
I/160 of 1.82acres

0.0239% n/e

(e.2) Thomas Palmer Rutledge
75 Rabbit Creek Path
Reckmont, GA 30163

0.0114 acres
I/160 oft.82 acres

0.0239% n/e

(b) Allen Johnson Heirs, Devisess,
Successors or Assigns

(b.l) Dorothy Gesrhearl De-Armon Heirs, Devlsees,
Successors or Assigns

(b.l.l ) Michael Shane Ds-Armon
c/o Jeanetle Wgfems
5217 1100I St
Jacksonvigs, FL 32244

0.0228 acres
I/80 of 1.82acres

0.0479% n/s

Page4of9 I 2/I 8/2017
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Exhibit EE
Unit AV-135

Doak et 9VGOB Ogeat 7-24904I3
List of Respondents with Royalty Spgt Agreemsnts/Court Orders/H 82058

(47.51 Acre Unit)

8520 I 8 P60 I 49 I

Acres In Unit

Interest In

Unit
Percent

of Eeet'ow

(c) Avery Johnson Heirs, Devisses,
Successors, or Assigns

(c.2) Betly Lou Garrison Slump
317 Sylvan Avenue
Lancaster, OH 43130

O.O114 acres
I/I 80 of 1.82sores

0.0239% nls

(d) Dorothy Gearhesrt De-Armon Heirs, Devlsees,
Successors or Assigns

(d.1) Michael Shsne De-Armon
do Jeanetle Wiglams

5217 IID81 St
Jscksonvgls, FL 32244

0.0228 acres
I/80 ot 1.82acres

0.0479% n/a

(e) Ode Beavers Heirs, Devisees,
Summssors or Assigns

(s.1) Grace Egzabeth Hibdon

8153 Son Vole Dr, Apt C
Fort Worth, TX 76135

(s.2) Zelda Arue Thompson
10130 Bunon SL
New Port Rlchey, FL 34S54

(e.3) Laster George Beaver, Jr
2359 Dawngghl Ave.
Columbus, OH 43211

(e.4) Noel Albsn Beaver
102 Main Sl, apl 2
Antrim, NH 03440

0.0057 acres
I/320 of 1.82acres

O.OO57 acres
I/320 of 1.82acres

0.0057 acres
I/320 of 1.82acres

0.0057 acres
I/320 of 1.82acres

0.0120% nla

0 0120vl, nla

0 0120rd

0.0120% nla

{f) Arvel Johnson Heirs, Devisess,
Successors or Assigns

(f.l) Brenda Fey Stone
894 Ringock Cl
Nsshvgle, TN 37217

0.0114 acres
1/180 of 1.82acres

0.0239% nle

(f.2) Wands Gay Smith
627 Redslone Dr, Unii 23
Bristol, TN 37620-2980

0.0114 ames
I/160 of1.82 acres

D.0239% n/s

(g) Ade Johnson Heirs, Devisees,
Successors or Assigns

(9.1) Dorothy S.Bsrnes
407 W. Main St
Fletcher, OH 45328

(g.2) Pansy Johnson Heirs, Deviance,
Successors or Assigns

(g.2.1) Amends Johnson
398 Road Ridge Turnpike
Raven, VA 24639

0.0033 acres
U560 of 1.82acres

0.0033 acres
I/580 of 1.82acres

0.0088% nle

0.0068% n/a

(g.3) Calvin Johnson
358 Road Ridge Turnpike
Raven, WV 24639

0.0033 acres
I/560 of 1.82acres

O.D068% nla

(g.4) Evelyn Rose
17078 Green Acres Dr

Sidney, OH 45365

(g.5) Melvin Johnson
PO Box 152

Raven, VA 24639

0.0033 acres
I/560 of 1.82acres

0.0033 acres
I/560 of 1.82acres

Page 6 of 9

D.0068'4 n/a
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8K20 I 8 t60 I 492
Una AV-135

Ooeket ¹VGGB094I3(7-24904I3
List of Respondents with Royalty Spgt Agreements/Court Orders/H 82058

(47.61 Acre Unit)

Acres In Unit

Interest In

Unit
Percent

of Escrow

(g.e) ShsronGsrlHess
PC Box 577
Raven,VA 24639

0.0033 acres
I/560 of 1.82acres

0.0068% n/s

(g 7) Betty Jane Shelton
VCCW, Box I
Goochland, VA 23063

O.D033 acres
I/560 ot 1.82acres

O.D068%

(hl Vlrgle Jackson Heirs, Devisees,
Suocsssors or Assigns

(h.1) Berne Mse Hensley Heirs, Cevisees,
Successors or Assigns

(h.t.t) Barbara Laster
4838 Laster Fork Rd

Grundy, VA 24514

(h.1.3) Nancy Jackson
1059 Frongane Rd
Grundy, VA 24614

(h.f.e) Jerry Henslsy
PC Box 535
Hurley, VA 24620

(h,2) Clarence E. Jacksan Heirs, Oevisees,
Successors or Assigns

O.D002 acres
I/9600 of 1.82acres

O.OOO2 acres
I/9600 of 1.82acres

0.0002 acres
I/9600 of 1.82acres

0.0004%

O.DD04%

O.DD04'r/ n/a

(h.2.1) Carols Jean Jackson
Bergslr, 41
Koln, Germany 50739

D.0011 acres
I/160D of 1.82acres

0.0024% 0.5261%
HB2D53

(I) Anna Marie Blenkenship Heirs, Devlsees,
Successors or Assigns

(1.5) Berne Mae Hensley Heirs, Csvisees,
Successors or Assigns

(1.5.1) Barbara Laster
4838 Laster Fork Rd
Grundy, VA 24614

(i.5.3) Nancy Jackson
1059 Frondane Rd
Grundy, VA 24ela

(i.5.5) Jerry Hsnslsy
PC Box 535
Hurley, VA 24620

(i.e) Clarence Edward Jackson Heirs, Cevlsees,
Successors or Assigns

O.ODD8 acres
I/2400 of 1.82acres

0.0008 acres
I/2400 ol 1.82auras

0.0008 acres
I/2400 of 1.82acres

O.OOter/. Ws

0.0016% n/e

0.0016% n/e

(1.6.1) Gladys Jackson Heirs, Cevlsess,
Successors or Assigns

(l.6.1.1) Gail Clerk

716 S.Windsor Rd
Claths, KS 66061

(1.6.1.2) Sundae Taylor
3100 Tumor Rd SE, Sp 5614
Salem, OR 973D2

(1.8.1.4) Coleen McMahan Chdslensen
68 Woodward Ave
Sausalito, CA 94955-1860

O.ODD4 acres
I/48DO of 1.82acres

0.0004 acres
I/48DO of 1.82acres

O.OOO4 scree
I/4800 of 1.82acres

D.OOD8% n/s

0.0008%

D.OD08%

Page e of 9 12/I 8/2017
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Exhibit EE I20 I 8 P60 I 493
Unu AV.135

Docket ¹VGOB09-0317-2490W3
List of Respondents with Royalty Spgt Agreements/Court Orders/4 82058

(47.51 Acre Unit)

Acres In Unit

lnisrsst In

Unit

Percent
of Escrow

(1.6.2) Carols Jackson

8 ergo tr, 41
Koln, Germany 50739

0.0030 acres
1/600 ot 1.82acres

0.0064% 1.4030'/r
HB2658

(1.7) Anne Marie Blanksnship Heirs, Dsvisess,
Successors or Assigns

(1.7.1)Vlrgus Blanksnship
22548 Green Spring Rd
Abingdon, VA 24211

0.0046 acres
1/400 of 1.82sores

0.0096% n/a

(6) Virgie Jackson Heirs, Dsvisees,
Successors or Assigns

(a) Berne Mae Henslsy Heirs, Devisses,
Successors or Assigns

(a.1) Barbara Laster
4838 Laster Fork Rd
Grundy, VA 24514

(s.3) Nsrmy Jackson
1059 Fron¹sne Rd
Grundy, VA 24614

(a.5) Jerry Hsnsley
PO Box 535
Hurley, VA 24520

(b) Clarence Edward Jackson Heirs, Devisees,
Successors or Assigns

0.0081 acres
1/300 of 1.82acres

O.0081 acres
1/300 of 1.82acres

0.0061 acres
1/300 of 1.82sores

0.0128% n/e

0.0128% n/e

0.0128'4 n/s

(b.1) Gladys Jackson Heirs, Devissss,
Successors or Assigns

(b.1.1) Gsil Clerk
716 S.Windsor Rd
Olathe, KS 65061

(b.t2) Jo Ann Lackey
10130 N. Heather Dr
Fresno, CA 93720

(b.1.3) Sundae Taylor
3100 Turner Rd SE, Sp 6614
Salem, OR 97302

0.0020 acres
1/900 of 1.82acres

0.0020 acres
1/900 of 1.82acres

0.0020 acres
1/900 of 1,82 acres

0.0043'/r n/e

0.0043% n/e

0.0043% n/s

(b.1.5) Colesn McMahan Chrlstsnssn
88 Woodward Avs
Sausalito, CA 94955-1850

0.0020 acres
1/900 of 1.82acres

0.0043% n/e

(b.2) Carols Jackson
Bergslr, 41
Koln, Germany 50739

(o) Anna Maria Blankenship Heirs, Devlsees,
Successors or Assigns

(c.t) Vlrgus Blsnksnshlp
22645 Green Spring Rd

Abingdon, VA 24211

(d) Donald Eugene Jackson
405 W. Cottage Grove Rd, Apl 117
Cottage Grove, Wl 53527

(el Verna L. Owens Heirs, Devlsees,
Successors or Assigns

0.0243 acres
1/75 of 1.82acres

0.0354 acres
1/50 of 1.82acres

0.0364 acres
1/50 of 1 82 acres

0.0511% 11.2242%
HB2058

0.0766% n/e

o oyee%
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Unit AV-135

Boeket 5VGOB 094317-24904I3
List of Respondents with Royalty Spgt Agreements/Court Orders/H 82058

(47.81 Aors Unit)

Acres In Unit

Interestln
Unit

Percent
of Escrow

(a.l) Berne Mss Hensley Heirs, Cevisees,
Successors or Assigns

(e.l.l) Barbara Laster
4838 Laster Fork Rd
Grundy, VA 24814

(e.1.3) Nancy Jackson
1059 Frontlane Rd
Grundy, VA 24814

(e.1.5) Jerry Hensley
PO Box 535
Hurley, VA 24620

(e.2) Clarence E. Jackson Heirs, Csvissss,
6uccessors or Assigns

(s.2.1.1.7) Carols Jaokson
Bsrgstr, 41
Koln, Germany 50739

(f) Anna Maria Blankenshlp Heirs, Devlsees,
Successors or Assigns

(/.2) Donald Eugene Jackson
405 W. Cottage Grove Rd, Apt 117
Cottage Grove, Wl 53527

(f.3) Bonnie Sus Schmirler Heirs

(7) Elate Rugedgs Heirs, Oevisess,
Successors or Assigns

(a) Edward Randag Rugedge
333 Bernard St
Hunlington, WV 25704

0.0015 acres
I/1200 of 1.82acres

0.0015 acres
I/1200 of 1.82acres

D.0015 acres
I/12DD of 1.82 sores

0.0091 acres
1/200 of 1.82acres

D.0091 acres
I/20D of 1.82acres

No Issue, Back to Slbgngs

0.091D acres
I/20 of 1.82acres

D.0032% n/a

0.0032%%d%%d n/a

0.0032% n/e

0.0192% 4.2091'7
HB2058

D.D'l92% n/a

0.1915% rr/e

(b) Thomas Palmer Rugedge
75 Rabbit Creek Path

Reckmont, GA 30163

D.D910 acres
I/20 ot 1.82acres

D.1915% n/a

(8) Ode Beavers Heirs, Oevisees,
Successors or Assigns

(a) Grace Elizabeth Hibdon
6153 Son Villa Cr, Api C
Fort Warth, TX 76135

0.0455 acres
I/40 of 1.82acres

D.0958 4 n/e

(b) Zelda Arus Thompson
10130Burton St.
New Pori Rlchey, FL 34654

(c) Lssier George Beaver, Jr
2359 Dawnlight Ave.
Columbus, OH 43211

0.0455 acres
I/40 of 1.82sores

0.04SS acres
I/4D of 1.82acres

0.0958'/ n/e

0.0958% n/s

(d) Noel Albert Beaver
102 Main St, apt 2
Antrim, NH 0344D

0.0455 acres
I/40 of 1.82acres

0.0968% n/a

(10) Dorothy Gearheart Ce-Armon Heirs, Osvlsees,
Successors or Assigns

(s) Michael Shane Ce.Armon
c/o Jeanegs Wggams

5217 11001 Si
Jscksonvige, FL 32244

D.1820 acres
I/10 of1.82scrss

0.3831% n/a
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interest In

Unit
Percent

of EscrowAcres In Unit

Exhlhlt EE
Unit AVH35

Bosket 9VGOS 09-0317-249043
List of Respondents with Royalty Spgt Agreements/Court Orders/HS2058

(47.61 Acre Ung)

(11) Arnold Johnson Heirs, Oevisees,
Suocessors or Assigns

(a) Stelh M Johnson Oordle He/rs, Oev/sees
Successors or Assigns

(s.l) Margaret Smith Hess
PO Box 83
Jewe5 Ridge, VA 24522

0.1820 acres
I/10 of 1.82sores

0.3831% rua

Acreage
Percentage

1.8413
3.4547%

Acreage ln Un/t

Percentage of Unli

TOTAL ItESOLVEOr

15.2113
32.0172%

INDTRUNENT 180000281
RFCGF'DFD IN THE CLERK'Ov DFFICE GF

lAZEb)ELL CGUNTY CIRCLIIT CDLIRT DN

Jan!)n)," .JGr 2018 AT 10:21 ANi

rANN" E(. ALLI-GN .. CLERK

RECDRGED Y: BKN
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